CITY OF WEST HOLLYWOOD NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

MUNICIPAL CODE AMENDMENTS TO THE NOISE ORDINANCE AND MAKING ADJUSTMENTS TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION FEE SCHEDULE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-22

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the West Hollywood City Council will hold a public hearing on MONDAY, December 20, 2021, to hear anyone wishing to speak regarding the introduction on first reading to adopt an ordinance that will amend Chapter 9.08 (Noise) in Article 2 (Miscellaneous) of Title 9 (Public Peace and Safety), and amends Chapter 1.08 (General Penalty Procedures) in Title 1 (General Provisions) to the list of Municipal Code chapters and sections that are subject to administrative penalty procedures.

The West Hollywood City Council will also consider amending the Master Fee Resolution for Fiscal Year 2021-22 to include violations of Chapter 9.08 (Noise) and Chapter 5.130 (Minimum Wage) and making adjustments to violations of Title 15 (Environmental Protection, Pollution and Solid Waste) in the Code Compliance Division Administrative Citation Fee Schedule.

The public hearing will be held at 6:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as possible via teleconference. The meeting access information will be available at www.weho.org/councilagendas.

A copy of the proposed ordinance and amended Master Fee Resolution for Fiscal Year 2021-22 will be available with the online City Council Agenda Packet, beginning December 15, 2021. Please visit www.weho.org/councilagendas to view the December 20, 2021 City Council Agenda Packet.

For further information please contact the City Clerk's Office at (323) 848-6409.

BY ORDER of the City of West Hollywood Melissa Crowder, City Clerk

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

State of California) County of Los Angeles) City of West Hollywood)

I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the City of West Hollywood in the Office of the City Clerk, and that this document was posted on:

Date: December 9, 2021 Signature:\\Alyssa T. Poblador\\ Office of the City Clerk